

CS DJ 705/22

SHANTI SARUP PUNJANI Vs. MAHESH SWAROOP PUNJANI AND
ORS

11.09.2023

Present: Sh. Vineet Gandhi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with the plaintiff.

Sh. Girish Gaur, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1, 3 to 7, 11, 12, 13 and 15 who has filed on record reply to the application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC. Copy supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Atul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2, 8 and 9
None for the defendant no. 10.

Ld. counsel Sh. Atul Gupta states that he will take instructions and then, file power of attorney on behalf of defendant no. 10.

At the request of the ld. counsel Sh. Atul Gupta, the case is adjourned for taking instructions of filing of power of attorney on behalf of defendant no. 10 and for arguments on the application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC on **18.12.2023**.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/11.09.2023