

CS DJ705/22

SHANTI SARUP PUNJANI Vs. MAHESH SWAROOP PUNJANI AND
ORS

18.12.2023

Present: Sh. Vineet Gandhi, counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaintiff.
Sh. Girish Gaur, counsel for defendant no. 1, 3 to 7, 11,
12, 13 and 15.
Sh. Atul Gupta, counsel for the defendant no. 2, 8, 9 and 10
Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant no. 10.

**Vide order of even date application under order 6 rule
17 CPC is allowed. Amended plaint is taken on record. Let written
statement to the amended plaint be filed within 30 days from today.**

Now to come up on 19.02.2024 for completion of pleadings,
affidavit of admission/denial or documents and framing of issues.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/18.12.2023