

SHANTI SARUP PUNJANI
Vs.
MAHESH SWAROOP PUNJANI AND ORS

19.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Gandhi, counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Atul Gupta, counsel for the defendant no. 2, 8, 9 and 10.
Mr. Vaibhav Jain, proxy counsel for the defendant no. 1,3 to 7,11,12,13 and 15.

Replication filed on behalf of the plaintiff to the WS of the defendant no. 1, 3 to 7, 11, 12, 13 and 15.

Affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by the plaintiff to the documents filed on behalf of the defendant no. 2, 8 and 9 and another affidavit of admission/denial to documents filed by defendant no. 1,3 to 7, 11,12,13 and 15. Copy supplied.

Rectified site plan of the suit property has also been filed by the plaintiff.

Counsel for the defendant no. 2,8,9 and 10 states that issues do not arise.

At the request of the proxy counsel for the defendant no. 1,3 to 7,11,12,13 and 15, to come up for filing of affidavit of admission/denial of defendant no. 1,3 to 7,11,12,13 and 15 and for framing of issues, if any on **14.03.2024**.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/19.02.2024