

CS DJ705/22SHANTI SARUP PUNJANI Vs. MAHESH SWAROOP
PUNJANI AND ORS

28.05.2024

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Atul Gupta, counsel for the defendants no.2, 8, 9 and 10 through VC.

Sh. Girish Gaur, counsel for the defendants no.1, 3 to 7, 11, 12, 13 and 15.

Counsel for the defendants no.2, 8, 9 and 10 states that he is in personal difficulty. An adjournment is requested. Same is not opposed by counsel for the defendants no.1, 3 to 7, 11, 12, 13 and 15.

At the request of the counsel for the defendants no.2, 8, 9 and 10, to come up for framing of issues on **28.08.2024**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/28.05.2024

At 10.36 a.m.

At this stage, Sh. Vineet Gandhi, counsel for the plaintiff has appeared. He is apprised of today's proceedings and the next date.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/28.05.2024