

10 CS DJ 705/22 SHANTI SARUP PUNJANI Vs. MAHESH
SWAROOP PUNJANI AND ORS

28.08.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Gandhi, Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Girish Gaur, Counsel for the defendants no. 1, 3 to 7, 11,
12, 13 & 15.
None for defendants no. 2,8,9 & 10.
Be awaited for presence of Counsel for defendants no. 2,8,9
& 10.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/28.08.2024

At 12:26 pm.

Present: Sh. Vineet Gandhi, Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Girish Gaur, Counsel for the defendants no. 1, 3 to 7, 11,
12, 13 & 15.
Sh. Atul Gupta, Counsel for defendants no. 2,8,9 & 10.
Arguments heard for decree on admission.
To come up for orders at 4 pm.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/28.08.2024