

16 CS DJ 705/22 SHANTI SARUP PUNJANI Vs. MAHESH
SWAROOP PUNJANI AND ORS

10.02.2025

Present : Sh. Vineet Gandhi, Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh.Dhruv Sharma, proxy counsel for the defendant
Nos. 1, 3 to 7, 11 to 13 & 15.

Sh. Atul Gupta, counsel for defendant Nos. 2, 8, 9 & 10.

Defendants Nos. 14, 16, 17 and 18 are already ex parte
vide order dt. 13.03.2023.

PW1 Sh. Shanti Sarup Punjani is present in the court
and ready to be examined and cross-examined.

Sh. Dhruv Sharma, proxy counsel for the defendant
Nos. 1, 3 to 7, 11 to 13 & 15 states that main counsel Sh. Girish Gaur
is unwell. An adjournment is requested.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that let examination in
chief be recorded.

PW1 Sh. Shanti Sarup Punjani has been examined in
chief.

Cross-examination is deferred for the next date of
hearing.

At request of the proxy counsel for defendant Nos.
Nos. 1, 3 to 7, 11 to 13 & 15, to come up for cross-examination of
PW1 Sh. Sh. Shanti Sarup Punjani on **19.05.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/10.02.2025