

CS DJ 705/22

SHANTI SARUP PUNJANI Vs. MAHESH SWAROOP
PUNJANI AND ORS

08/12/2025

Present : Sh. Vineet Gandhi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith PW1/plaintiff.
Sh. Girish Gaur, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1, 3
to 7, 11 to 13 & 15.

PW1 - Sh. Shanti Sarup Punjani further partly cross-
examined and his remaining cross-examination is deferred as it is
already 1:30 p.m.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW1 -
Sh. Shanti Sarup Punjani and for remaining PE on **16/02/2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/08/12/2025