

CS DJ 705/22

SHANTI SARUP PUNJANI Vs. MAHESH SWAROOP PUNJANI AND

ORS

16.02.2026

Present: Sh. Vineet Gandhi, counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Atul Gupta, Counsel for the defendants no.2, 8 9
and 10 through VC.

Be awaited for counsel for remaining defendants.

(VIKRAM BALI)

DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/

ROHINI COURT/DELHI/16.02.2026

At 11.57 a.m.

Present: Sh. Vineet Gandhi, counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Girish Gaur, counsel for the defendants no.1, 3 to
7, 11 to 13 and 15.

Sh. Atul Gupta, Counsel for the defendants no.2, 8 9 and 10
through VC.

PW-1 Sh. Shanti Sarup Punjani has been further cross-
examined by Sh. Girish Gaur, counsel for the defendants no.1, 3 to 7, 11 to
13 and 15.

To come up on **08.06.2026 for entire remaining PE by way
of affidavit** with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel at least one
week prior to the next date of hearing.

**Counsel for the plaintiff is at liberty to summon the
plaintiff's witnesses as per law, on filing of PF. Diet money be paid on
spot.**

(VIKRAM BALI)

DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI

COURT/DELHI/16.02.2026